BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

NOV 15 2004

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,

Complainant,

STATE OF ILLINOIS
Pollution Control Board

-vs-

No. 05-13

(Enforcement - Air)

PAUL DiFRANCO, SR., an Illinois resident, and MARK'S CONSTRUCTION, INC., an Illinois corporation,

Respondents.

NOTICE OF FILING

TO: See Attached Service List

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that today I have filed with the Pollution Control Board the following Complainant's Notice of Substitution of Attorney, Notice of Filing, and Certificate of Service, on behalf of the People of the State of Illinois, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER

Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-2087

DATE: November 15, 2004

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED ON RECYCLED PAPER

SERVICE LIST

Mr. Joseph R. Podlewski Schwartz, Cooper, Greenberger, & Krauss, Chtd. 180 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Mr. Chris Pressnall Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62702

RECEIVED CLERK'S OFFICE

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

NOV 15 2004 PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board Complainant, No. 05-13 -vs-(Enforcement - Air) PAUL DiFRANCO, SR., an Illinois resident, and MARK'S CONSTRUCTION, INC., an Illinois corporation, Respondents.

NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF ATTORNEY

YOU ARE HEREBY notified that pursuant to Section 101.400 of the Illinois Pollution Control Board Rules and Regulations, 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.400, the attorney representing the PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, has been changed to:

> Stephen J. Sylvester Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau 188 West Randolph, 20th Floor Chicago, IL 60601 (312)814-2087

Please direct all correspondence and telephone calls concerning this case to the attorney listed above at that address and telephone number.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

LISA MADIGAN Attorney General State of Illinois

BY:

STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER Assistant Attorney General

Environmental Bureau

188 W. Randolph St., 20th Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60601

(312) 814-2087

DATE: November 15, 2002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, STEPHEN J. SYLVESTER, an Assistant Attorney General, certify that on the 15th day of November, 2004, I caused to be served by First Class Mail the foregoing Complainant's Notice of Substitution of Attorney, and Notice of Filing to the parties named on the attached Service list, by depositing same in postage prepaid envelopes with the United States Postal Service located at 100 West Randolph Street, Chicago, Illinois 60601.

Stephen J. Sylvester